partnership purposes, which may include the acquisition of businesses, growth and other capital expenditures and additions to working capital.
At August 5, 2009, debt incurred under our revolving credit facilities was approximately $45.8 million and was used primarily to finance
acquisitions and capital expenditures made in connection with our internal growth projects related to our midstream assets and for working
capital requirements. As of August 5, 2009, interest on borrowings under our revolving credit facilities had a weighted average interest rate of
approximately 2.1%. The revolving credit facilities mature on November 10, 2010.

S-9

Edgar Filing: INERGY L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as of June 30, 2009:

� on a consolidated historical basis; and

� as adjusted to reflect the sale of common units in this offering and the application of the net proceeds therefrom as described in �Use
of Proceeds.�

You should read our financial statements and the notes thereto that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement for additional
information regarding us.

As of June 30, 2009

Actual
As Adjusted for This

Offering
($ in millions)

Cash $ 13.0 $ 62.5

Long-Term Debt:
Revolving working capital credit facility $ 28.0 $ �
Revolving acquisition credit facility 15.5 �
6 7/8% senior unsecured notes due 2014 425.0 425.0
8 1/4% senior unsecured notes due 2016 400.0 400.0
8 3/4% senior unsecured notes due 2015 225.0 225.0
Fair value hedge adjustment on senior unsecured notes 5.2 5.2
Net bond premium (discount) (17.1) (17.1)
ASC credit agreement 9.1 9.1
Other debt 19.9 19.9

Total Long-Term Debt $ 1,110.6 $ 1,067.1
Total Partners� Capital 767.2 860.2

Total Capitalization $ 1,877.8 $ 1,927.3

S-10

Edgar Filing: INERGY L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON UNITS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

As of August 5, 2009, we had 55,769,587 common units outstanding, held by approximately 33,000 holders of record. The common units are
listed and traded on the Nasdaq Global Select Market under the symbol �NRGY.�

The following table sets forth, for the periods indicated, the high and low sales prices per common unit, as reported by the Nasdaq Global Select
Market. Distributions are shown in the quarter for which they were paid. The last reported sales price of the common units on the Nasdaq Global